## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
N			ame	Execution Date				
Syngenta Seeds, Inc.				02/27/2007				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Land O'Lakes, Inc.							
Street Address:	4001 Lexington Avenue North							
Internal Address:	MS 2500							
City:	Arden Hills							
State/Country:	MINNESOTA							
Postal Code:	55126							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Patent Number: 71746		71746	Number		9 S 7 4 5 7 4 7			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number:(651)481-2832Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:651-481-2828Email:cawenger@landolakes.com								
Correspondent Name: Land O'Lakes, Inc/Charlotte Wenger								
Address Line 1: 4001 Lexington Avenue North								
Address Line 2: MS 2500								
Address Line 4: Arden Hills, MINNESOTA 55126								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			194USUS04					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Peter S. Janzen					
Total Attachments: 4 source=Syngenta Seeds US Patent Assmt 2-27-07#page1.tif source=Syngenta Seeds US Patent Assmt 2-27-07#page2.tif								

500366173

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Syngenta Seeds, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 7500 Olson Memorial Highway, Golden Valley, Minnesota 55427 ("Syngenta Seeds"), owned an interest in the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application 10/867,877 filed June 15, 2004, ("The Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, Syngenta Participations AG, a company organized under the laws of the Swiss Confederation, having a place of business at Schwarzwaldallee 215, Basel, Switzerland ("Syngenta AG"), has acquired the entire right, title and interest in *The Patent Application* from Syngenta Seeds; and

WHEREAS, Land O'Lakes, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having a place of business at 4001 Lexington Avenue North, Arden Hills, Minnesota 55126 ("LOL"), will acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to *The Patent Application* from *Syngenta AG* pursuant to that certain *Technology Transfer Agreement* entered into by and between *Syngenta Seeds*, *Syngenta AG*, and *LOL* effective as of February 27, 2007;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration to Syngenta AG by LOL, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Syngenta AG has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to LOL, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to The Patent Application and to any patents that may or shall issue therefrom.

Syngenta Seeds and Syngenta AG, their successors and assigns, agrees that they will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment, and that they or their successors and assigns will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of LOL, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as LOL, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect LOL's enjoyment of this Assignment and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining patents and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

## [SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

Assignment (Seeds-AG-LOL-US) Page 1 of 3

MARK STR

In Witness Whereof, Syngenta Seeds, Inc. has, through its duly authorized agent, executed this document on this  $21^{3/2}$  day of Echruary, 2007.

	Syngenta Seeds, Inc.			
	By: Printed Name: Title:	James H. Vice Pres		
STATE OF MINNESUTA	)			
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN	) ss. )			
On this 21 <sup>st</sup> day of Februar Janes H. Peters, k the foregoing instrument as the and who acknowledged that s/he part	nown to me to t	be the person desc	ribed in and who executed of Syngenta Seeds, Inc., t and deed.	
	Notary Public	- Open	JENNIFER MOGREN NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Comm Expires Jan. 31. 2010	
In Witness Whereof, Synger agent, executed this document on th	is <b>6th</b> day o	<b>ns AG</b> has, throug f March, 2007. Syngenta Particip		
By Proted Name: Tulk Simone Pfi Legal Counsel	rter			
By: Printed Name: Title: Ligni Counsel	Szabó Seeds			
On this day 6 for of Morch 2007, be Mr Michael Szabó, known to me to foregoing instrument as authorized s acknowledged that s/he executed the	be the persons of sy	lescribed herein a ngenta Participati	nd who executed the ons AG and who	
BV-122/2007-		TA:	ssignment (Seeds-AG-LOL-US) Page 2 of 3	

PATENT REEL: 019899 FRAME: 0359

APOSTILLE (Hugue Convention of Comber 28, 1961). 1. Country: Switzerfland (Schweiz / Science) This official document. 2 is signed by  $B, B \in S$ 1 is list for function as  $A, B \in S$ Nore d certified by the scal of the ...... Guy Albert Cerrified -7. März 2007 (lasel (BBlo)) the State Charlerry of the Canton of Hosel-State 25.56/4079 10. Signatury ane. Helene Schaffner



In Witness Whereof, Land O'Lakes, Inc. has, through its duly authorized agent, executed this document on this  $22^{2}$  day of February, 2007.

Land O'Lakes, Inc. By: Printed Name: Franklin Goode Title: Vice President

STATE OF Minnesota

COUNTY OF <u>Ramsey</u> On this  $22^{\text{March}}$  day of February, 2007, before me personally appeared Franklin Goode, known to me to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument as the <u>Vice President</u> of Land O'Lakes, Inc., and who acknowledged that s/he executed the same as her/his free act and deed.

SS.

Charlotto J.H. M. Notary Public

WWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWW Notary Public-Minnesota

Assignment (Seeds-AG-LOL-US) Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 019899 FRAME: 0361

**RECORDED: 10/01/2007**